E-mail:- secylipjk@gmail.com Office No. 0194-2506227-Srinagar 0191-2571877- Jammu

Government of Jammu & Kashmir, Hospitality & Protocol Department, Civil Secretariat, Srinagar/Jammu.

Transgender persons (Protection Rights) Act 2019-Appointment of Subject: Complaint Officer thereof.

Reference No. SWD-Dis/3/2024 dated 22.02.2024 from Social Welfare Department

Government Order No:

○6-JK (HP) of 2024

D

d: /3 -03

-2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the appointment of Mr. Mohammad Shafi Lone, Under Secretary to Government, Hospitality and Protocol Department as "Complaint Officer" in the Hospitality and Protocol Department J&K Civil Secretariat in order to combat the prejudices against the transgenders under the relevant provisions of "The Transgender Persons (Protection of Rights) Act. 2019."

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/-

(Dr. Rashmi Singh), IAS

Commissioner Secretary to the Government, Hospitality and Protocol Department.

No; HP- Vst/37/2022-05(166167)

Dated: 13 .03 .2024

Copy to the;-

0

1. Additional Secretary to Government, Hospitality and Protocol Department.

2. Director Finance, Hospitality and Protocol Department.

3. Under Secretary to Government, Hospitality and Protocol Department.

4. Private Secretary to the Commissioner/ Secretary to Government, Hospitality and Protocol Department.

5. Private Secretary to the Commissioner/ Secretary to Government, Social Welfare Department.

Govt. order file/stock file.

(Ms. Mita Kumari), JKAS

Additional Secretary to Government, Hospitality and Protocol Department